m1500	PE1010C
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	800280123368
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	12/17/1501023001 **160.0
Certified Copies      Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	FILED 2015 DEC IT P 12: 30 ECRETARY OF STATE ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
	DEC 1 8 2015 <b>S MASON</b>

L

	COVER LETTER
	of Corporations
	ford-Johnson Flooring, LLC
SUBJECT:	Name of Limited Liability Company
	plication by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of eck are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida
Please return all c	orrespondence concerning this matter to the following:
	Cindy Gahafer
	Name of Person
	Blue Equity, LLC
	Firm/Company
	333 East Main Street, Suite 200
	Address
	Louisville, KY 40202
	City/State and Zip Code
Ċ	Iroth@blueequity.com
	E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)
For further inform	nation concerning this matter, please call:
David M	1 Roth 502 451-7765 at ( )
	Name of Contact Person Area Code Daytime Telephone Number
Division Registrat P.O. Boy	NG ADDRESS:STREET ADDRESS:of CorporationsDivision of Corporationscion SectionRegistration Sectionc 6327Clifton Buildingsee, FL 323142661 Executive Center CircleTallahassee, FL 32301
	ck for the following amount: 00 Filing Fee □ \$130.00 Filing Fee & □ \$155.00 Filing Fee & ■ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate Certificate of Status Certified Copy of Status & Certified Copy

\_ -- --

- --- --- ---

#### **ÅPPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS** IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN-LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

## L. Gilford-Johnson Flooring, LLC

(Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company; must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

(If name unavailable, enter a Liability Company," "L.L.C,	Iternate name adopted for the purpos " or "LLC.")	e of transacting busine	ess in Florida. The altern	nate name n	ust inclu	ide "Limite
2. Georgia		3, 47-5085344				
	of which foreign limited liability	5	(l'El number, if applicable)			
4. Will Transact Busines	s Only After Registration					
	(Date first transacted busine (See sections 605.0904 & 605					
5. 1874 DeFoor Avenue,	N.W.			<del></del>		
Atlanta, GA 30318						
	(Street Address of	Principal Office)				
6. <u>c/o Blue Equity, LLC,</u>	333 East Main Street, Suite 200				20	•
Louisville, KY 40202					50	<b>T</b>
·······	(Mailing	Address)		57	n T T	
7. Name and street address	ss of Florida registered agent: (P	.O. Box <u>NOT</u> accep	otable)	SEE C		1 577
Name:	Juan I. Reffreger			S T	ס	$\Box$
Office Address:	3268 Allamanda Street				12: 3	•
	Miami		 . Florida <sup>33133</sup>	A	ŝ	
	(City)		(Zip co	ode)		

**Registered agent's acceptance:** 

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to complywith the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

s registereu ugeni.	4
(Registered ag	ent's signature)

8. The name, title or capacity and address of the person(s) who has/have authority to manage is/are:

Jonathan S. Blue, Chairman and Director, 333 East Main Street, Suite 200, Louisville, KY 40202

David M. Roth, Vice Chairman and Director, 333 East Main Street, Suite 200, Louisville, KY 40202

See Appendix Attached

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

Signature of an authorized person

This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

David M. Roth, Vice Chairman and Director

Typed or printed name of signee

## APPENDIX TO APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO DO BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

**Gilford-Johnson Flooring, LLC** 

Additional Information as to Item 8:

Juan I. Reffreger, Executive Vice President and Director 3268 Allamanda Street, Miami, FL 33133

Dennis C. Cook, Director 336 Blankenbaker Lane, Louisville, KY 40207

Douglas P. Sumner, Director 12 River Hill Road, Louisville, KY 40207

5187 22 \_ m :; ] ] ] ယ္ဆ

Control Number: 15091181

# **STATE OF GEORGIA**

.

.

,

.

Secretary of State Corporations Division 313 West Tower 2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

#### **CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE**

I, Brian P. Kemp, the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia; do here	by certify under th	e scal of my				
office that	<b>`</b>					
Gilford-Johnson/Flooring, LLC						
	NA					
A Domestic Limited Liability Company						
was formed in the jurisdiction stated below or was authorized to trans	act business in Go	orgia on the				
below date. Said entity/is_in_compliance_with_the_applicable filing and a	innual-registration	provisions of				
Title 14 of the Official/Code of Georgia-Annotated-and-has-not-filed artic						
cancellation or any other similar document with the office of the Secretary						
THE SIS SUSTICE MOD	a total					
This certificate relates only to the legal existence of the above-named entities	ty as of the date is	sued. It does				
not certify whether or not a notice of intent to dissolve, an application-	for withdrawal, a	statement of				
commencement of winding up or any other similar document has been	n filed or is pend	ing with the				
Secretary of State.	i IA					
This part Gasta is isource to Title 14 of the Official Code of Coord	- //-1	a nrima facia				
This certificate is issued pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated and is prima-facie evidence that said entity is in existence or is authorized to transact business in this state.						
A SECTOR	ls -					
1956	$\mathbf{\mathcal{G}}$					
	-					
ATTACT TO A	1 . 1	10000470				
		: 12237473 : 09/17/2015				
		: Georgia : 12/14/2015				
		:211				



r.

B:{

Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State